

To whom it may concern

WORLD TAEKWONDO EUROPE Westewagenstraat 60 3011 AT Rotterdam The Netherlands

info@worldtaekwondoeurope.org www.worldtaekwondoeurope.org

Our ref WTE/2019/078

Date: 16 September 2019 **Subject:** Taekwon-Do Sweden

To whom it may concern,

World Taekwondo Europe (WTE) hereby recognizes Taekwon-Do Sweden, led by Grand Master C.J. Armstrong as the official organization in Sweden representing International Taekwon-Do Federation (ITF) and as a member of the Swedish Taekwondo Union (STU).

ITF led by President Ri Yong Son is recognized by the International Olympic Committee (IOC) and WT as the original ITF organization. ITF is working closely together with the IOC and WT for a united TKD.

WTE is happy to note the good collaboration with STU and Taekwon-Do Sweden.

WTE wishes Taekwon-Do Sweden success in their future activities.

Yours.

Sakis Pragalos President